

20.11.2025
10
sdas

WPA 26106 of 2025

Monoranjana Roy
Vs.
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Chattaraj
..... for the petitioner

1. Ms. Chattaraj, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that this matter does not relate to any action under the Securitization and Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "SARFAESI Act"), as the petitioner seeks to challenge a showcase notice under the master circular/guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.
2. This Court does not have the determination to take up this matter.
3. Let this matter be released from the list due to want of determination and be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)