

S/L 17 to 20
20.03.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 26107 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
Union Bank of India & Ors.**

with

WPA 25902 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
Bank of Baroda & Ors.**

With

WPA 26106 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.**

With

WPA 978 of 2026

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.**

*Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee
Mr. Subhrojyoti Mukherjee
Ms. Deblina Chatterjee
Mr. Sayan Banerjee
Ms. Poulami Chattopadhyay*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Mr. Pratik Acharjee*

...for the respondent no. 3.

*Mr. Krishnaraj Thakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal
Ms. A. Chatterjee*

...for the respondent no. 1 in WPA 16107 of 2025.

*Mr. Dipanjan Datta
Mr. Subhrajit Chowdhury
Ms. Esha Basak*

...for the respondent Bank in WPA 25902 of 2025.

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly

Ms. Srijani Ghosh

Ms. Ankita Jha

Ms. Kripa Kami

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 in WPA 26106 of 2025.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick

Mr. Punarbasu Nath

Ms. Bhagyasree Dey

...for the respondent Bank in WPA 978 of 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the parties have concluded their arguments in connection with WPA 26107 of 2025 (Manorajan Roy Vs. Union Bank of India & Ors.).
2. In the said writ application by an order dated March 10, 2026, this Court has passed an interim order restraining the Bank from taking any action in terms of the order dated February 21, 2026 by reporting to the RBI and Law Enforcement Agency for further investigation in the matter till the next date of hearing.
3. Learned senior counsel appearing for the Union Bank of India submits on instruction that the order dated 21.02.2026 is already implemented before the order passed by the Court dated 10.03.2026.
4. As regards other writ applications, let these matters appear on March 31, 2026 under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)