

31.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.15-18
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 26107 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Versus
Union Bank of India & Ors.
with**

WPA 25902 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Versus
Bank of Baroda & Ors.
with**

WPA 26106 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Versus
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.
with**

WPA 978 of 2026

**Manoranjan Roy
Versus
SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.**

Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee
Mr. Subhrajyoti Mukherjee
Ms. Deblina Chattaraj
Mr. Aditya Chaturvedi
Mr. Sayan Banerjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Anirban Pramanick
Mr. Punarbasu Nath
Ms. Bhagyasree Dey

...for the SBI

Mr. Krishnaraj Thakker, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal (VC)
Mr. Sayan Sengupta

...for the UBI

Mr. Dipanjan Datta
Mr. Subhajit Chowdhury
Ms. Esaha Basak

...for the Bank of Baroda

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly
Ms. Srijani Ghosh
Ms. Kripa Kami

...for the HDFC Bank

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. Arunabha Sarkar
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Mr. Pratick Acharjee

...for the RBI

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has concluded his argument but due to paucity of time the respondents could not argue the matter.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matters appear on April 7, 2026 under the same heading within five matters.
4. Learned counsel for the State Bank of India submits that in WPA 978 of 2026 only the bank has issued the show cause notice but no further action has been taken.
5. In view of the above, the parties are directed to maintain *status quo* till the next date of hearing.
6. All parties shall act on the serve copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)