

S/L 15 to 18
07.04.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 26107 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
Union Bank of India & Ors.**

with

WPA 25902 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
Bank of Baroda & Ors.**

With

WPA 26106 of 2025

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.**

With

WPA 978 of 2026

**Manoranjan Roy
Vs.
SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.**

*Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee
Mr. Subhrojyoti Mookherjee
Ms. Deblina Chatterjee
Mr. Sayan Banerjee*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Aman Agarwal
Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. A. Sarkar
Mr. Pratik Acharjee*

...for R.B.I.

*Mr. Krishnaraj Thakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal
Ms. Anushka Chatterjee*

...for the respondent no. 1 in WPA 26107 of 2025.

*Mr. Dipanjan Datta
Mr. Subhrajit Chowdhury
Ms. Esha Basak*

...for the respondent Bank in WPA 25902 of 2025.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly

Ms. Srijani Ghosh

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 in WPA 26106 of 2025.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick

Mr. Punarbasu Nath

Ms. Bhagyasree Dey

...for the respondent Bank in WPA 978 of 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the parties have concluded their arguments in connection with WPA 978 of 2026 (Manorajan Roy Vs. SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.).
2. Let the matters appear on April 28, 2026 at 12.00 noon under the same heading.
3. The interim order in connection with WPA 978 of 2026 is extended till the next date of hearing.

(Krishna Rao, J.)