

28.04.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.147-150
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 26107 of 2025

**Manoranjana Roy
Versus
Union Bank of India & Ors.
with**

WPA 25902 of 2025

**Manoranjana Roy
Versus
Bank of Baroda & Ors.
with**

WPA 26106 of 2025

**Manoranjana Roy
Versus
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.
with**

WPA 978 of 2026

**Manoranjana Roy
Versus
SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.**

Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee
Ms. Deblina Chattaraj
Mr. Sayan Banerjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Anirban Pramanick
Mr. Punarbasu Nath
Ms. Bhagyasree Dey

...for the SBI

Mr. Krishnaraj Thakker, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal (VC)
Mr. Sayan Sengupta

...for the UBI

Mr. Dipanjan Datta
Mr. Subhajit Chowdhury
Ms. Esaha Basak

...for the Bank of Baroda

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly
Ms. Srijani Ghosh
Ms. Kripa Kami

...for the HDFC Bank

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. Arunabha Sarkar
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Mr. Pratick Acharjee

...for the RBI

1. Though the matters are specially fixed today at 12 noon but the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.
2. Let the matters appear in the combined monthly list of June, 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)