

08.06.2026
Court No.25
M/L Nos.39-42
S. Gayen

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 26107 of 2025

Manoranjan Roy
Versus
Union Bank of India & Ors.
with

WPA 25902 of 2025

Manoranjan Roy
Versus
Bank of Baroda & Ors.
with

WPA 26106 of 2025

Manoranjan Roy
Versus
HDFC Bank Limited & Ors.
with

WPA 978 of 2026

Manoranjan Roy
Versus
SBI Stressed Assets Resolution Group & Ors.

Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. Niladri Bhattacharjee
Mr. Subhrojyoti Mukherjee
Ms. Deblina Chattaraj
Mr. Sayan Banerjee

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Anirban Pramanick

...for the SBI

Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal (VC)

...for the UBI

Mr. Dipanjan Datta
Mr. Subhajit Chowdhury
Ms. Esaha Basak

...for the Bank of Baroda

Ms. Srijani Ghosh (VC)

...for the HDFC Bank

Mr. Debabrata Das
Mr. Arunabha Sarkar
Mr. Pratick Acharjee

...for the RBI

1. Learned counsel for the respective parties have concluded their arguments with regard to the WPA 26107 of 2025, WPA 25902 of 2025 and WPA 978 of 2026.
2. Learned counsel for the HDFC Bank in WPA 26106 of 2025 prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matters appear on June 16, 2026 under the same heading within five matters along with WPA 6542 of 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)